Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

FORM State of Colorado
INSP Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
)leel‘g 1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

&)

y &

Inspection Date:
01/02/2020

Submitted Date:
01/02/2020

Document Number:
679706786

Status Summary:

Loc ID Inspector Name: On-Site Inspection
336042 Moran, Rick 2A Doc Num: THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
Operator Information: FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
[X NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED
OGCC Operator Number: 100264
Name of Operator: XTO ENERGY INC Findings:
15 Number of Comments
Address: 110 W 7TH STREET
Number of Corrective Actions
City: FORTH WORTH State: ™ Zip: 76102 Corrective Action Response Requested

ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM

PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT

BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE
Contact Information:
Contact Name Phone Email Comment
Dooling, Jessica 970-769-6048 Jessica_Dooling@xtoenergy.c

om

Reid, Van van_reid@xtoenergy.com

Inspected Facilities:

Facility ID  Type Status
296064 WELL PR
296065 WELL PR
296066 WELL PR
296067 WELL PR
296068 WELL PR
296069 WELL PR
296070 WELL PR
296071 WELL PR
296072 WELL PR
296073 WELL PR

Status Date
06/01/2013

12/01/2017

06/01/2013
06/01/2013
06/01/2013
06/01/2013

11/01/2017

05/01/2018
06/01/2013
07/01/2013

Well Class

GW

GW

GW
GW
GW
GW

GW

GW
GW
GW

API Num
103-11290

103-11289

103-11288
103-11287
103-11286
103-11285

103-11284

103-11283
103-11282
103-11281

Facility Name
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A1

FRFEEDOM UNIT 297-
16A5

FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A4
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A2
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A3
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A6

FREEDOM UNIT 297-
16A10

FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A7
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A8
FREEDOM UNIT 297-16A9

Insp Status
PR

PR

PR
PR
PR
PR

PR

PR
PR
PR

General Comment:

COGCC Inspection Report Summary.

On 1-2-2020 at approximately 12:25, inspector Rick Moran, conducted a routine well inspection at XTO Energy well pad Freedom Unit 297-

16A in Rio Blanco county.

No corrective actions were identified.

This is a summary of inspection report 679706786.
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Location
Overall Good: [X

Signs/Marker:
Type CONTAINERS

Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
Type WELLHEAD
Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
Type BATTERY
Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Emergency Contact Number:

Comment: |911

Corrective Action: Date:

Overall Good: [X

Spills:

Type Area Volume

In Containment: No

Comment:

Multilple Spills and Releases?

Fencing/:
Type WELLHEAD

Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Equipment: corrective date

Type: Horizontal Separator #1 ‘

Comment: In building.
Corrective Action: Date:
Type: Other #2 ‘
Comment: Communication building and well manifold.
Corrective Action: Date:
Type: Plunger Lift #9 ‘
Comment:
Corrective Action: Date:
Type: Deadman # & Marked #4 ‘
Comment:

Corrective Action: Date:

Type: Ancillary equipment #2 ‘
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Comment: Containers of SCI-8760 with secondary containment.

Corrective Action:

Date:

Venting:

Yes/No|NO

Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:

Flaring:

Type
Comment:

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Inspected Facilities

Facility ID: 296064 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11290 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296065 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11289 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296066 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11288 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296067 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11287 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296068 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11286 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296069 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11285 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment:|PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296070 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11284 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Facility ID: 296071 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11283 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Facility ID: 296072 Type: WELL API Number: 103-11282 Status: PR Insp. Status: PR
Producing Well
Comment: |PR
Corrective Action: Date:
Status: PR Insp. Status: PR

Facility ID: 296073 Type: WELL

API| Number: 103-11281

Producing Well

Comment:|PR

Corrective Action:

Date:
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Inspector Name: Moran, Rick

Reclamation - Storm Water - Pit

Storm Water:

Pits:

Loc Erosion BMPs |BMP Lease Road Erosion Lease BMP Chemical BMPs [Chemical BMP |[Comment
Maintenance |BMPs Maintenance Maintenance
Material Pass
Handling And
Spill Prevention
Comment: | |
Corrective Action: | | Date:

[X NO SURFACE INDICATION OF PIT

Attached Documents

You can go to COGCC Images (https://cogcc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:

679706787

Document Num Description
inspection photos

URL

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?Documentld=5027156
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